

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR MATERIALS AND OBJECTS INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD PRODUCTS

1. Identification of articles and food categories with which it is suitable for contact

It is hereby declared that the articles

45460-QUICK START SYPHON 63,5-150 CM WITH BOTTLE FILLER

45463-"QUICK START" SIPHON mm 635 with no foam bottle filling valve (in bag)

45465-QUICK START SYPHON 34,5-150 CM WITH BOTTLE FILLER

The products supplied are suitable for contact with water, saline supplements and drinks/beverages in general.

2. Regulatory compliance

The above articles are compliant to all relevant legislative provisions, with particular reference to the following European Community legislation:

- Regulation (EC) 1935/2004
- Regulation (EU) 10/2011 and subsequent updates

and to the following Italian legislation:

- Ministerial Decree 03/21/1973 and subsequent updates
- Presidential Decree 777/1982 and subsequent updates

3. Material composition

Plastic material is manufactured from the following materials and substances:

- PVC
- PP

4. Global migration and specific restrictions

4.1 Restricted substances

It is declared that:

- The material does not contain substances subject to restrictions in the legislation cited and complies with global migration limits and specific restrictions

4.2 Evidence of global migration

Simulant	Test time and temperature**
A – B – D2	10 days at 40°C

** References in EU Regulation 10/2011 and subsequent updates.

The overall migration limit, together with any other specific restrictions to which the monomers and/or additives present in the material may be subject, are met under the conditions of use mentioned above. This statement is supported by analytical tests conducted in accordance with Directives 82/711/EC, 85/572/EC, and Ministerial Decree 21/03/73, or by calculations based on the content of the substances subject to the migration limits. The calculations were performed assuming that 1 kg of food comes into contact with 6 dm² of packaging material.

4.3 Dual-use substances

The product contains substances regulated by Regulation (EC) 1333/2008 and Regulation (EC) 1334/2008 (also known as "dual-use additives"). Based on experimental data and/or theoretical calculations, these substances comply with the provisions of Article 11, paragraph 3, letters a and b, of Regulation (EU) 10/2011 and the

- Ministerial Decree of March 21, 1973:
E470a Calcium salts of fatty acids
E570 / 57-11-4 Stearic acid and derivatives
E170 / 471-34-1 Carbonic acid salts

5. Contaminated substances

5.1 Restrictions on migration of metals, lanthanides, aromatic amines and Bisphenol A

The material/product complies with the specific release limits defined with reference to metals, lanthanides, aromatic amines and bisphenol A (BPA).

5.2 Allergens

The company declares that no substances capable of causing allergies are intentionally added during the production process (ref. EU Regulation 1169/2011).

6. Exclusions

Indicate the foods or category of foods for which the product is not suitable for contact: those not expressly mentioned in point 1

7. Limitations of use

- | | | |
|--|---|--|
| The product can be used, together with food, in the traditional oven | Yes <input type="checkbox"/> | No <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> |
| The product can be used, together with the food, in the microwave oven | Yes <input type="checkbox"/> | No <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> |
| The product can be used, together with food, at low temperatures | Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | No <input type="checkbox"/> |

8. Date and signature

The company declares the technological suitability of the product for the purpose for which it is intended.

This declaration is valid from the date shown below and must be replaced in the event of substantial changes in the production of the material that could alter some essential requirements for compliance or when the legislative references cited are modified and updated in such a way as to require a new verification for compliance purposes.

This declaration of suitability for contact with food has been drawn up on the basis of the information contained in the conformity documentation issued by raw material suppliers, analyses conducted on the finished product, and internal knowledge of the manufacturing process.

Basilicata, 11/05/2026

Marchini Francesco